
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:166
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
UNEMPLOYMENT ALLOWANCE UNDER RGSKY
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of unemployment allowance distributed under Rajiv Gandhi Shramik Kalyan Yojana (RGSKY) by Employees State
Insurance Corporation (ESIC) to those workers/labourers who have lost their jobs in global slowdown during each of the last three
years and the current year, State-wise; and 

(b) the number of workers/labourers benefited therefrom during the said period, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a)& (b): Details of unemployment allowance distributed and the number of workers/labourers benefitted during the last three years
and the current year, State-wise under Rajiv Gandhi Shramik Kalyan Yojana (RGSKY) by Employees State Insurance Corporation
(ESIC) is given in Annexure. 
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